#### 505006157 07/17/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5052905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ken-Ching Chen	05/30/2018
Hsiu-Chiang Liang	05/30/2018
Chun-Chiang Wang	05/30/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address: No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu District	
City:	Kaohsiung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Name: Street Address:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.  No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiung Science Park, Lu Zhu Dist.
	, i

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16036958

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KSCP0083USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0697

505006157

PATENT REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0698

### COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

ittle of invention:		
SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY		
As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:	
The attached application, or		
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on, or
☐ PCT international application	number	filed on
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made l	by me.
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	I false statement made in this dec isonment of not more than five (5)	laration is punishable years, or both.
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WORKS CO.,	LTD. having a postal address of
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaohsiung City 82	1, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 id valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY	having a postal address of
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiur Talwan, R.O.C.	g Science Park, Lu Zhu Dis	t., Kaohsiung City 82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 d valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application or invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nd to any and all improvements wition and, in and to, all Letters Pater any continuations, continuation-ind as to Letters Patent any reissuent, sale, agreement or encumbrant this assignment;	hich are disclosed in the ent to be obtained for said n-part, divisions, renewals, e or re-examination thereof.
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver- known and accessible to Land will be	ition and said Letters Patent and I	egal equivalents as may be

Page 1 of 6

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this on the date(s) indicated.

NPO#KSC-P0083-USA:0 CUST#1A68-16

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-107U016340 Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)		
Inventor:	Ken-Ching Chen	Date:	MAY 3 0 2018
Signature:	Ken-chiaz chon		

## COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

-	,		4.	
I ITIC	100	Inve	ntin	n
1 1111			пи	

CUST#1A68-16

C	1 1			Λ	IL			0	_				
J	ᄔ	U	П	м	ᄔ	м	0	3	_	IVI	В	L'	Y

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:				
☑ The attached application, o	r				
☐ United States application no	umber	filed on			
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on			
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized to	be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original invenapplication.	tor or an original joint in	ventor of a claime	ed invention in the		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ıl false statement made risonment of not more th	in this declaration an five (5) years	n is punishable or both.		
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WOR	KS CO., LTD.	_ having a postal a	ddress of	
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chu	District, Kaohsiun	g City 821, Tai	wan, R.O.C.		
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good a	o I of the sum of One Dond valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the on.	receipt of which is	hereby	
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TECH CO.,LTD.	NOLOGY	having a postal a	ddress of	
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Park, Lu	Zhu Dist., Ka	 ohsiung City 82	151,	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good a	o I of the sum of One Do nd valuable consideration	ollar (\$ 1.00), the n.	receipt of which is i	hereby	
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with	und to any and all improvation and, in and to, all Lor any continuations, con nd as to Letters Patent and, sale, agreement or e	rements which ar etters Patent to t tinuation-in-part, any reissue or re-	e disclosed in the be obtained for said divisions, renewals examination thereo	, f.	
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	vill, upon its request, be ntion and said Letters Pa estify as to the same in a	atent and legal ed anv interference.	uivalents as may b litigation proceeding	e	
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	plication, said invention : ecessary or desirable to	and said Letters I carry out the pro	Patent and said		
JPO#KSC-P0083-USA:0	Page 3 of	<sup>с</sup> б	F#NPO-P0	002E-US120	

PATENT REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0701

DSB0-107U016340

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for each additional inventor.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

**Hsiu-Chiang Liang** 

Date:

MAY 3 0 2018

Page

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

# COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

CUST#1A68-16

SLIDE	RAIL	. ASS	<b>EMBLY</b>
-------	------	-------	--------------

C The aller developed to the			
☑ The attached application, o	r		
☐ United States application n	umber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	on number	filed on _	
The above-identified application wa	as made or authorized to b	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inver application.	ntor or an original joint inv	entor of a claimed inven	tion in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willf under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ful false statement made in prisonment of not more tha	n this declaration is pun an five (5) years, or both	sh <b>ab</b> le
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE WORK	(S CO., LTD. having	g a postal address o
No. 299, Shun An Rd. Lu Chi	u District, Kaohsiung	City 821, Taiwan, F	t.O.C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of One Do and valuable consideration	llar (\$ 1.00), the receipt า.	of which is hereby
In consideration of the payment by	KING SLIDE TECHN CO.,LTD.	NOLOGY having	g a postal address o
No. 6, Luke 9th Rd., Kaohsiu Taiwan, R.O.C.	ng Science Park, Lu	Zhu Dist., Kaohsiur	ng City 82151,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) acknowledged, andfor other good a	to I of the sum of One Dol and valuable consideration	llar (\$ 1.00), the receipt	of which is hereby
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application o	and to any and all improve ation and, in and to, all Le or any continuations, conti	ements which are disclosetters Patent to be obtain inuation-in-part, division	sed in the ned for said s. renewals.
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a I hereby covenant that no assignment	and to any and all improve ation and, in and to, all Le or any continuations, conti and as to Letters Patent ar ent, sale, agreement or en	ements which are disclosetters Patent to be obtain inuation-in-part, division ny reissue or re-examina	sed in the ned for said s, renewals, ation thereof.
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, at I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly except.	and to any and all improve ation and, in and to, all Le or any continuations, continuations and as to Letters Patent arent, sale, agreement or enth this assignment;  will, upon its request, be pention and said Letters Patestify as to the same in area.	ements which are disclosetters Patent to be obtain inuation-in-part, division by reissue or re-examinate the combrance has been or provided promptly with a tent and legal equivalency interference, litigation	sed in the ned for said s, renewals, ation thereof. will be made or I pertinent facts ts as may be
the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applic invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, at thereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with the covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invelocement and will the covenant that and will the covenant and will the covenant and accessible to I and will the covenant and accessible to I and will the covenant and accessible to I and will the covenant applications.	and to any and all improve ation and, in and to, all Le or any continuations, continuations and as to Letters Patent arent, sale, agreement or enth this assignment;  will, upon its request, be pention and said Letters Patestify as to the same in arecute and deliver to ASSI instruments or affidavits replication, said invention a ecessary or desirable to d	ements which are disclosetters Patent to be obtain inuation-in-part, division by reissue or re-examinate or control of the party with all tent and legal equivalent interference, litigation GNEE or its legal required to apply for, obtained said Letters Patent and said Letters and sai	sed in the ned for said s, renewals, ation thereof.  Will be made or lipertinent facts as may be proceeding ain, and said sereof.

PATENT REEL: 046363 FRAME: 0703

DSB0-107U016340

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use this form for <u>each additional inventor.</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor:

**Chun-Chiang Wang** 

Date:

MAY 3 0 2018

Signature:

Page 6 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-107U016340